507995697 07/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8042837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ONO FOOD CO.	11/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYPHEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	276 E. GISH ROAD	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18207558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507147024

Email: docketing@r8pg.com

Correspondent Name: RUN8 PATENT GROUP, LLC Address Line 1: 1148 PANORAMIC DRIVE

Address Line 4: MARTINEZ, CALIFORNIA 94553-2343

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ONOF-M01-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/PETER MILLER/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=ONOF-A04-US-APP-ASG#page1.tif source=ONOF-A04-US-APP-ASG#page2.tif source=ONOF-A04-US-APP-ASG#page3.tif

PATENT 507995697 REEL: 064169 FRAME: 0649



ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is directed to the following patent applications and issued patents (referred to herein as the "APPLICATIONS"):

U.S. Patent Application Number 62/752,179, titled "MODULAR SYSTEM FOR AUTONOMOUS FOOD ASSEMBLY," and filed 29-OCTOBER-2018

U.S. Patent Application Number 16/666,882, titled "MODULAR SYSTEM FOR AUTONOMOUS FOOD ASSEMBLY," and filed 29-OCTOBER-2019

U.S. Patent Application Number 62/802,180, titled "BLENDING MODULE AND CONTROL METHODS," and filed 06-FEBRUARY-2019

U.S. Patent Application Number 16/783,145, titled "BLENDING MODULE AND CONTROL METHODS FOR BLENDING FOOD PRODUCTS," and filed 05-FEBRUARY-2020

U.S. Patent Application Number 63/087,662, titled "MODULAR SYSTEM FOR FOOD ASSEMBLY," and filed 05-OCTOBER-2020

U.S. Patent Application Number 17/494,736, titled "MODULAR SYSTEM FOR FOOD ASSEMBLY," and filed 05-OCTOBER-2021

U.S. Patent Application Number 17/494,743, titled "MODULAR SYSTEM FOR FOOD ASSEMBLY," and filed 05-OCTOBER-2021

1 of 3

RUN8

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

the undersigned individual, who represents Ono Food Co. (referred to herein as the "COMPANY"),

hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to Hyphen Technologies, Inc. – a corporation located at 276

E. Gish Road, San Jose, CA 95112 – its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest,

worldwide, in and to the inventions for which the undersigned has executed the APPLICATIONS

for patent in the United States of America, together with all divisions, continuations, continuations-

in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all patents (domestic and foreign) that may be granted

therefor.

Such interest represents the entire ownership of the APPLICATIONS and patent(s) when granted

and is to be owned by Ono Food Co., it's successors, and assigns, or legal representative, for the full

and entire term for which such patents may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been enjoyed by the COMPANY if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned, in representation of the COMPANY, hereby authorizes and requests the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue

any and all patents resulting from the APPLICATIONS, including without limitation any division,

continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to Hyphen Technologies, Inc.

The COMPANY further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Hyphen Technologies, Inc in the prosecution

of the APPLICATIONS and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all

such

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 064169 FRAME: 0651



ASSIGNMENT

further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Hyphen Technologies, Inc lawfully may request to obtain the patent for the invention in any and all countries.

EXECUTED BY:			
Company	Signature	Name/Title	Date
Ono Food Co	Daniel FukUba DAD3CA78C780479	Daniel Fukuba, Chief Technology Officer	11/30/2021